# CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA

### SPECIAL MEETING-JUNE 29, 2015-7:00 P.M.

# City of Yankton Community Meeting Room, Yankton, South Dakota

Special meeting of the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was called to order by Mayor Carda.

**Roll Call:** Present: Commissioners Blaalid, Ferdig, Gross, Hoffner, Johnson, Sommer, and Woerner. City Attorney Den Herder and City Manager Nelson were also present. Absent: Commissioner Knoff. Quorum present.

#### Action 15-206

Moved by Commissioner Gross, seconded by Commissioner Sommer, that the following items on the consent agenda be approved.

1. <u>Establishing public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages</u>
Establish July 13, 2015, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a Special Malt Beverage (on-sale) Retailers License for one day, July 25, 2015, from Historic Downtown Yankton, Inc., dba Crazy Days (Kathy Church, Sec./Treas.), between 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> Street on Douglas Avenue, Yankton, South Dakota.

**Roll Call:** All members present voting "Aye;" voting "Nay:" None. Motion adopted.

## Action 15-207

This was the time and place for the public hearing on the application for a Special Events (on-sale) Liquor License for June 30, 2015, from Hanten, Inc., (Ben Hanten, Owner) dba Ben's Brewing, 4-H Grounds, Yankton, South Dakota. (Memorandum 15-159) No one was present to speak for or against approval of the license application. Moved by Commissioner Blaalid, seconded by Commissioner Sommer, to approve the license.

**Roll Call:** All members present voting "Aye;" voting "Nay:" None. Motion adopted.

#### Action 15-208

Moved by Commissioner Woerner, seconded by Commissioner Blaalid, to adjourn at 7:04 p.n	n.
Roll Call: All members present voting "Aye;" voting "Nay:" None.	
Motion adopted.	

1			
		David Carda	
		Mayor	
ATTEST:		<u></u>	
	Al Viereck		
	Finance Officer		

Published July 15, 2015